

M/s Radiant Castings Private Limited vs.
Joint Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise

CWP No. 484 of 2024

11.01.2024

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the
petitioner

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Assisting counsel, for the
respondent.

CWP No. 484 of 2024 & CMP No. 869 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Rakesh Sharma, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Pending further orders, no coercive action in
any manner shall be initiated against the petitioner in terms
of notice dt.22.08.2022 (Annexure P-1) in view of NCLT
order dt.30.08.2023 (Annexure P-3).

Reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **21.03.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

11th January, 2024
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge