

**M/s Radiant Castings Pvt. Ltd. vs. Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise**

CWP no. 484 of 2024

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the
petitioner. .

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent.

Time for filing rejoinder is sought.

List on **28.11.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

23rd August, 2024
(priti)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**