

M/s Radiant Castings Pvt. Ltd. vs. Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise

CWP No. 484 of 2024

28.11.2024 Present: Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Amit Kumar
Dhumal, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Pranay Pratap
Singh, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Dy.
A.G, for the respondents/State.

Despite repeated opportunities, the petitioner
has failed to file rejoinder.

As a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of
last opportunity, three weeks further time is granted to
the petitioner to file the rejoinder, failing which, the right
to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List on 19th December, 2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

November 28, 2024
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge