

**M/s. Radiant Castings Pvt. Ltd. Vs Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise**

CWP No. 484 of 2024

19.12.2024. Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprete, Addl. A.Gs and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G for the respondents-State.

The parties are directed to inform about the outcome of the proceedings that are stated to be pending before the NCLT on the next date of hearing.

List on 2.1.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**December 19, 2024.
(mamta)**