

**M/s Radiant Castings Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise.**

CWP No. 484 of 2024

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Singh Baid, Advocate, (through
video-conferencing) and Mr. Amit Kumar
Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Since the order has been reserved by the
NCLT, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration
of this case. Ordered accordingly.

List on **13.3.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

2nd January, 2025
(Nikita/Chander)