

**M/s Radiant Castings Private Limited
versus Joint Commissioner of State Taxes
and Excise**

CWP No.484 of 2024

Item No.P-39

13.03.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate for
the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional
Advocate General for the respondents-
State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has
placed on record copy of order passed by National
Company Law Tribunal New Delhi Bench, Court-
III, dated 20.02.2025.

Copy of the order has been supplied to
the Learned State Counsel.

List for further consideration on
9th April, 2025 before the appropriate Bench.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

13th March, 2025
(himani/Bhardwaj)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge