

**M/s. Radiant Casting Pvt. Ltd. Vs Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise**

CWP No.484/2024

09.04.2025. Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G., with Ms. Sharmila Patial,
Addl.A.G., for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that the order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench, Court No.III dated 20.2.2025 has been assailed by the State before the learned Appellate Tribunal. Let complete instructions in this regard be obtained on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.4.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 09, 2025
(mamta)**