

M/s Radiant Casting Pvt. Ltd. vs. Joint  
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise

CWP No.484 of 2024

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Ms. Sharmila  
Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr.Navlesh Verma, Addl.  
A.G., Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G and Mr.  
Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for  
and is granted two days' time to obtain instructions in  
terms of the previous order.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2025.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

April 30, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**