

M/s Radiant Casting Pvt. Ltd. vs. Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise

CWP No.484 of 2024

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Ms.
Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr.Navlesh Verma,
Addl. A.G., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G
and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has
placed on record instructions dated 1st May, 2025.
Having perused the same, we deem it appropriate to defer
the consideration of this matter by two weeks.

List on 16th May, 2025, when fresh
instructions be imparted by the respondents.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 02, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge