

**M/s Radiant Casting Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Joint Commissioner
of State Sales and Excise**

CWP No. 484/2024

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the
petitioner.
Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Mr. I.N. Mehta,
Senior Additional Advocates General with
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh
Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional
Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria and
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General,
for the respondents-State.

Since the judgment has not been pronounced
by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal,
Principal Bench, New Delhi, therefore, we deem it
appropriate to defer the consideration of this case by six
weeks.

List on **08.08.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th June, 2025
(raman)