

M/s Radiant Castings Private Limited vs. Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise

CWP No. 484 of 2024

08.08.2025 Present: Mr.Vikram S. Baid (Through Video Conferencing) and
Mr.Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr.J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on
record copy of order dated 09.07.2025 passed by National
Company Law Appellate Tribunal Principal Bench, New Delhi in
Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No.684 of 2025, titled as *Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (SEZ) vs. M/s Radiant
Castings Private Limited and another*. According to him, in view of
this order petition deserves to be allowed.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time to go
through the order passed by the National Company Law Appellate
Tribunal, and also to have instructions from the Department. Be
obtained by next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 30.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 8, 2025
(Purohit)