

***M/s Radiant Castings Private Limited Vs. Joint
Commissioner of State Taxes and Excise.***

CWP No. 484 of 2024

30.8.2025 **Present:** Ms.Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Amit Kumar
Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

For request made by learned Additional Advocate
General, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on
previous date, for consideration on **3rd September, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

30th August, 2025.
(Keshav)