

***M/s Radiant Castings Pvt Ltd vs Joint Commissioner of State
Taxes & Excise***

CWP No.484 of 2024

01.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent-State.

Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available.

For request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for
consideration on 25.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 01 , 2026 (veena)